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TUITION & FEES LIST 
 

TUITION & FEES  
Tuition & Fees for All Full-Time and Transfer Students. Hancock enrolls Initial International students strictly on a 
quarterly basis. 

 

INTERNATIONAL RATES (I-20/F-1 Students/prior entry into the U.S)  

 

LOCAL & VISITOR RATES (B1/B2 AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS)                                                               
*Short-term students = any student who enrolls for no more than a two month period. 

 INITIAL I-20 PACKAGE (Initial I-20 students also includes those changing status) FEES 
Initial Package  *Overseas  Application $100 

 SEVIS I-901 $200 
 Processing $75  
 Shipping/Handling $75 

TOTAL 
$450.00 

 

REGISTRATION FEES FEES 

Per Quarter  Parking Pass  $10.00 
One-time Fee  HIC Student I.D (Includes 1 Free Black or White T-Shirt)       $15.00 
Per Course Level  Text Books *See Book List  

PROGRAM(s): FEES 
 IESL Program  
 TOEFL Program  
 English Integration Program  

Intensive English as a Second Language Program  
TOEFL Program  
English Integration Program  (IESL + Focus Course) 

$2,600.00 
$2,600.00 
$3,950.00 

FOCUS COURSE(s): FEES 
 90 Minutes  
 10 week course 

 Social and Cultural Research  $1,350.00 
 Introduction TOEFL iBT 
 Practical Communication   

REGISTRATION FEES FEES 
Application Fee  Application (Non-Refundable) $100.00 
Per Quarter  Parking Pass  $10.00 
One-time Fee  HIC Student I.D (Includes 1 Free Black or White T-Shirt)      $15.00 
Per Course Level  Text Books *See Book List  
PROGRAM(s): * Practical Communication included with enrollment of Program  FEES 
 IESL Program  
 TOEFL Program  
 English Integration Program 

Weekly Tuition $200.00 

 Quarterly Tuition (10 weeks) $1,900.00 

FOCUS COURSE(s):    FEES 
 Social and Cultural Research  
 Introduction TOEFL iBT 
 Practical Communication  

Weekly Tuition $100.00 

 Quarterly Tuition (10 weeks) $900.00 

http://www.hancock.edu/
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TUTORING SERVICES  

TUTORING SERVICES FEES 
Private Tutoring: 
 

1 Session (Per/hour) $80.00 
5 Session  $300.00 
10 Session  $550.00 

 
ADDITIONAL SERVICES  

SERVICE  DESCRIPTION FEES 
I-539 Assistance  Status Change Assistance  $950.00 
Hancock Transcripts  Additional print out  $10.00 
Returned Check Fee No checks accepted after first offense  $35.00 
Late Payment Fee Any Tuition paid after the due date  $35.00 

 
 

TEXTBOOK FEES 
 
 

TEXTBOOK FEES  
All HANCOCK students are required to purchase textbooks prior to the first (1) day of enrollment. Students may 
purchase textbooks at the recommended bookstore(s) Please see Administration for an updated Bookstore List.  
 
 

 IESL PROGRAM TEXTBOOK  
TYPE DESCRIPTION FEE 

Northstar Access Codes Students who already own the required Northstar Reading 
and Writing; Northstar Listening and Speaking 

$20 
per/book 

 
COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE  

IESL 100 Northstar Reading and Writing 1 (3rd Edition) 
ISBN: 978-0-13-338215-0 

$50.00 

Northstar Listening and Speaking 1 (3rd Edition)  
ISBN: 978-0-13-338225-9 

$50.00 

Basic English Grammar (3rd Edition) 
Betty S. Azar & Stacy A. Hagen 
Pearson Education 
ISBN: 978-0-13-375607-4 

$60.00 

                                                                                                                                TOTAL COSTS            $160.00 
 

http://www.hancock.edu/
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COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE 
IESL 101 Northstar Reading and Writing 1 (3rd Edition) 

ISBN: 978-0-13-338215-0 
$50.00 

Northstar Listening and Speaking 1 (3rd Edition) 
ISBN: 978-0-13-338225-9 

$50.00 

Basic English Grammar (3rd Edition) 
Betty S. Azar & Stacy A. Hagen 
Pearson Education 
ISBN: 978-0-13-375607-4 

$60.00 

                                                                                                                               TOTAL COSTS         $160.00 
 

COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE 
IESL 102 Northstar Reading and Writing 2 (4th Edition) 

ISBN: 978-0-13-338216-7 
$50.00 

Northstar Listening and Speaking 2 (4th Edition) 
ISBN: 978-0-13-338213-6 

$50.00 

Basic English Grammar (4th Edition)  
Betty S. Azar & Stacy A. Hagen 
Pearson Education 
ISBN: 978-0-13-375607-4 

$60.00 

                                                                                                                             TOTAL COSTS        $160.00 
 

COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE 
IESL 103 Northstar Reading and Writing 3 (4th Edition) 

ISBN: 978-0-13-294039-9 
$50.00 

Northstar Listening and Speaking 3 (4th Edition) 
ISBN: 978-0-13-294040-5 

$50.00 

Fundamentals of English Grammar (4th Edition) 
Betty S. Azar & Stacy A. Hagen 
Pearson Education 
ISBN: 978-0-13-394524-9 

$60.00 

TOTAL COSTS      $160.00 
 

COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE 
IESL 104 Northstar Reading and Writing 4 (4th Edition) 

ISBN: 978-0-13-338223-5 
$50.00 

Northstar Listening and Speaking 4 (4th Edition) 
ISBN: 978-0-13-338207-5 

$50.00 

Understanding and Using English Grammar (4th Edition) 
Betty S. Azar 
Pearson Education 
ISBN: 978-0-13-399140-6 

$60.00 

http://www.hancock.edu/
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                                                                                                                                 TOTAL COSTS      $160.00 
 
 

COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE 
IESL 105 Northstar Reading and Writing 5 (4th Edition) 

ISBN: 978-0-13-338224-2 
$50.00 

Northstar Speaking and Listening 5 (4th Edition) 
ISBN: 978-0-13-338214-3 

$50.00 

Understanding and Using English Grammar (4th Edition) 
Betty S. Azar 
Pearson Education 
ISBN: 978-0-13-399140-6 

$60.00 

                                                                                                                                 TOTAL COSTS      $160.00 
 
 
 

FOCUS COURSES TEXTBOOKS  
COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE  

Introduction to TOEFL iBT 
Preparation  

Northstar Building Skills for the TOEFL iBT  
ISBN: 0-13-198576-0 

$40.00 

Longman Preparation Course for the TOEFL Test iBT  
ISBN: 0-13-334805-7 

$55.00 

                                                                                                                                 TOTAL COST      $95.00 
 

COURSE   TEXTBOOK DESCRIPTION   FEE 
Social and Cultural 
Research  

All About the USA  
ISBN: 978-0-13-394168-5 

$40.00 

American Ways 
ISBN: 978-0-13-304702-8 

$35.00 

                                                                                                                                   TOTAL COST     $75.00 
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